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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds provided by Private Partners in case of Public Private Partnership (PPP) in various metro rail projects, project-wise; and
(b) the viability gap funding for different metro projects supported by the Government and under PPP mode?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a)& (b): At present, two metro projects, namely Mumbai Metro Line-1 and Hyderabad Metro Rail are being implemented in the Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode. As informed by Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA) and Hyderabad
Metro Rail Limited (HMRL), the funds provided by Private Partners and Viability Gap Funding (VGF) approved by the Government are as follows:-
(Rs. In Crore)

S.No. Name of Project Approved Funds provided by the Private Partners VGF approved by the Government(s)
(Centre+State)
1. Mumbai Metro Line-1 1,573.00
650.00
2. Hyderabad Metro Rail 12,674.00 1,458.00
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